November 19, 1945

Draft Decree of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet awarding Cde. Mikhail Ivanovich Kalinin, the Chairman of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet, the Order of Lenin

Citation:

"Draft Decree of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet awarding Cde. Mikhail Ivanovich Kalinin, the Chairman of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet, the Order of Lenin", November 19, 1945, Wilson Center Digital Archive, RGASPI, f. 558, op. 11, d. 98, ll. 0173. Contributed by Sergey Radchenko and translated by Gary Goldberg. https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/208939

Credits:

This document was made possible with support from Blavatnik Family Foundation

Original Language:

Russian

Contents:

Translation - English

DRAFT

DECREE OF THE PRESIDIUM OF THE USSR SUPREME SOVIET

awarding Cde. Mikhail Ivanovich KALININ, the Chairman of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet, the Order of LENIN

Award Cde. Mikhail Ivanovich KALININ, Chairman of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet, the ORDER OF LENIN on the day of his 70th birthday for outstanding services in the cause of building and strengthening the Soviet state.

Deputy Chairman of the Presidium of the USSR Supreme Soviet N. SHVERNIK

SECRETARY OF THE PRESIDIUM OF THE USSR Supreme SOVIET A. GORKIN

Moscow, the Kremlin [date left blank] November 1945